Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.		104/21/2008 1	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialogic Communications Corporation	
Street Address:	730 Cool Springs Boulevard - Suite 300	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373634	UNIVERSAL NOTIFICATION
Registration Number:	2746215	CLOSING THE COMMUNICATIONS LOOP
Registration Number:	2798620	FRONTWAVE
Registration Number:	2912185	GEONOTIFY
Registration Number:	2338229	GEOSTORM
Registration Number:	2707293	MASSCALL
Registration Number:	2462990	RECIPIENT RULES ROUTING
Registration Number:	2558660	RECIPRIX
Registration Number:	2478622	RECIPRIX
Registration Number:	1377922	TELECLERK
Registration Number:	2387706	UN
Registration Number:	3108624	GEOCAST
Serial Number:	77166852	THE COMMUNICATOR!
Serial Number:	77166875	THE COMMUNICATOR!

REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0735

900105574

2878684

Serial Number:	75843046	THE COMMUNICATOR!
Serial Number:	75173031	THE COMMUNICATOR!
Serial Number:	76113245	CABLE LYNX
Serial Number:	76113244	ARU3
Serial Number:	75912750	MESSAGE MAPPING
Serial Number:	75818815	R3
Serial Number:	75651976	GEONOTIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026376466

Email: drmilligan@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin G. Shaw

Address Line 1: 555 13th Street, NW Address Line 2: Hogan & Hartson LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60339-0067	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin G. Shaw	
Signature:	/Kevin G. Shaw/	
Date:	05/01/2008	

Total Attachments: 3 source=DOC013#page1.tif source=DOC013#page2.tif source=DOC013#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, Dialogic Communications Corporation, a Tennessee corporation with offices at 730 Cool Springs Blvd., Suite 300, Franklin, TN, 37067, (the "Assignee"), on 10/02/2006 granted a security interest in the marks and federal trademark registrations therefor shown on the attached Schedule A (collectively the "Marks") to D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership with offices at 745 Fifth Avenue, 18th Floor, New York, New York 10151 (the "Assignor"), which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 003401/0588 on 10/03/2006.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Marks under the aforementioned security agreement, and Assignee desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Marks, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement with respect to the Marks, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Marks, effective as of the date written below.

[Signature Page Follows]

10646520.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed.

Date: 4/21/08

D.B. ZWIRN SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES FUND, L.P.

By: D.B. ZWIRN PARTNERS, LLC, its general partner

By: ZWIRN HOLDINGS, LLC,

its managing maker

Na: David Lee Title:

Trademark Release-Dialogic

SCHEDULE A MARKS

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Status
UNIVERSAL NOTIFICATION	2373634 (US)	Registered
(typed form)		
CLOSING THE	2746215 (US)	Registered
COMMUNICATIONS LOOP		
(typed form)		
FRONTWAVE (typed form)	2798620 (US)	Registered
GEONOTIFY (typed form)	2912185 (US)	Registered
GEOSTORM	2338229 (US)	Registered
MASSCALL (typed form)	2707293 (US)	Registered
RECIPIENT RULES ROUTING	2462990 (US)	Registered
(typed form)		
RECIPRIX (stylized)	2558660 (US)	Registered
RECIPRIX (typed form)	2478622 (US)	Registered
TELECLERK (typed form)	1377922 (US)	Lapsed
UN (and design)	2387706 (US)	Lapsed
GEOCAST (standard character	3108624 (US)	Registered
mark)		
THE COMMUNICATOR!	77166852 (US)	Registered
(standard character mark)		
THE COMMUNICATOR!	77166875 (US)	Registered
(standard character mark)		
THE COMMUNICATOR! (typed	75843046 (US)	Abandoned
word)		
THE COMMUNICATOR!	75173031 (US)	Abandoned
(stylized)		
CABLE LYNX (typed word)	76113245 (US)	Abandoned
ARU3 (typed word)	76113244 (US)	Abandoned
MESSAGE MAPPING (typed	75912750 (US)	Abandoned
word)		
R3 (stylized)	75818815 (US)	Abandoned
GEONOTIFY (typed word)	75651976 (US)	Abandoned
RECIPRIX (typed form)	TMA 585437 (Canada)	Registered
RECIPRIX (typed form)	698644 (Mexico)	Cancelled
RECIPRIX (typed form)	879973 (Mexico)	Registered
UNIVERSAL NOTIFICATION	108531000 (Canada)	Abandoned
(typed form)		

10646520.1

RECORDED: 05/01/2008